PARTON TRADERS PRIVATE LIMITED

Registered Office: Premises No.26, 2nd Floor, 196, Old China Bazar Street, Kolkata – 700001, Email id partontraders@yahoo.com CIN U51109WB2008PTC124894

13th April , 2018

The Relationship Manager,
Department of Corporate Relations,
Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd. (BSE),
P. J. Towers, Dalal Street
Fort, Mumbai – 400 001

Dear Sir/Madam,

<u>SUBJECT: SUBMISSION OF INFORMATION UNDER REGULATION 29(1) OF SEBI (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011.</u>

Please find enclosed herewith, the disclosure in terms of Regulations 29 (1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011, of Parton Traders Private Limited along with its PAC Display Commercial Private Limited as per specified format.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, Parton Traders Private Limited

Parton Tradets attisated timp ted irector

DIRECTOR

Encl: as above

DISCLOSURE UNDER REGULATION 29(1) OF SEBI (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011

Part- A-Details of the Acquisition:

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Taylormade Renewables Limited			
2. Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in	Parton Traders Private Limited(Acquirer)			
Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Display Commercial Private Limited(PAC)			
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	No			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE –SME Platform			
Details of the acquisition of shares/voting rights/holding of the Acquirer and PAC	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (*)	
Before the acquisition under				
consideration, holding of:				
a) Shares carrying voting rightsb) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares	2,80,000	4.25	N.A.	
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)				
Total (a+b+c)	2,80,000	4.25	N.A.	

Dat	oile of a sociality				
ı	ails of acquisition				
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired	2,84,000	4.31	N.A.	
b)	VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares				
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other				
	instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive				
	shares carrying voting rights in the TC				
	(specify holding in each category) acquired				
Tot	al (a+b+c)	2,84,000	4.31	N.A.	
Afte	r the acquisition, holding of:				
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	564000	8.56	N.A.	
b)	VRs otherwise than by equity shares				
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other	l			
	instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive				
	shares carrying voting rights in the TC				
	(specify holding in each category) after				
	acquisition				
Tota	ıl (a+b+c)	564000	8.56	N.A.	
6.	Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market / public	Open Market			
	issue / rights issue /preferential allotment /				
	inter-se transfer, etc.)				
7.	Date of acquisition of/ date of receipt of	12/04/2018			
	intimation of allotment of shares /VR/				
	warrants/convertible securities/any other				
	instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive				
	shares in the TC.				
8.	Equity share capital / total voting capital of	65,84,848 Equity shares of Rs.10/- each			
	the TC before the said acquisition	, , quity similar sections stem			
9.	Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the	65,84,848 Equity shares of Rs.10/- each			
	TC after the said acquisition				
10.	Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC	65,84,848 Equity shares of Rs.10/- each			
	after the said acquisition			İ	
	1				

Note:

- (*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.
- (**)Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges but shall not be disseminated.

Signature of the acquirer / Authorised Signatory

Parton Traders Private, Limited

Place:

Date:

Authorised Signalory / Director